fifteen percent (15%).  In addition, Innovo is obligated
to pay a fee of 2.5% of revenues of the Business to,
Sweet Sportswear, LLC, an entity owned by the controlling
members of Aztecaaffiliate of Azteca.  Such fee has not
been reflected in the historical financial statements of
the Business nor is it included in the pro forma
statement of operations.  As such, the future cost of
goods will differ from the historical costs reflected in
the pro forma financial statements.

The statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical financial statements and notes thereto which,
for the Business, have been included elsewhere herein
and, for the Company, in its Annual Report on Form 10-K.

   Innovo Group Inc.
Unaudtied Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Innovo Historical   Blue Concepts Historical
   Six Months Ended   Six Months Ended   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   May 31, 2003   May 31, 2003   Adjustments   Total
   ------------   ------------   -----------   -----

Net sales   $   23,928   $   39,360   $   -   $ 63,288

Cost of goods sold   17,162   31,399   -   48,561
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------
Gross profit   6,766   7,961   -   14,727

Operating expenses:

Selling, general and
 administrative   6,532   3,664   -   10,196

Depreciation and

Edgar Filing: INNOVO GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

9

 amortization   164   -   775  (a)   939
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------
   6,696   3,664   775   11,135
Income (loss)from
 operations   70   4,297   (775)   3,592

Interest expense   (365)   -   (654) (b)  (1,019)

Other income (expense), net   137   -   -   137
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------
Income (loss) before
 before income taxes   (158)   4,297   (1,429)   2,710

Income taxes   53   1,719   (d)   (572) (c)   1,200
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------
Net income (loss)   $   (211)   $   2,578   $   (857)   $ 1,510
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------
   -----------   -----------   ----------   -------

Earnings (loss) per share -
 basic and diluted

Basic   $   (0.01)   $  0.08

Diluted   $   (0.01)   $  0.07

Weighted Average Shares
 Outstanding
Basic   14,931   3,125 (e)  18,056

Diluted   14,931   5,513 (f)  20,444

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

   Innovo Group Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
   (in thousands, except per share data)

   Innovo Historical   Blue Concepts Historical
   Year Ended   Year Ended   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   November 30, 2002   January 31, 2003   Adjustments   Total
   -----------------   ----------------   -----------   -----

Net sales   $   29,609   $   75,887   $   -   $ 105,496

Cost of goods sold   19,839   61,434   -   81,273
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------   --------
Gross profit   9,770   14,453   -   24,223

Operating expenses:
Selling, general and
 administrative   8,325   4,976   -   13,301
Depreciation and

Edgar Filing: INNOVO GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

10

 amortization   256   -   1,550  (a)   1,806
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------   --------
   8,581   4,976   1,550   15,107

Income (loss) from operations   1,189   9,477   (1,550)   9,116

Interest expense   (538)   -   (1,308) (b)  (1,846)

Other income (expense), net   61   -   -   61
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------   --------
Income (loss)before income taxes   712   9,477   (2,858)   7,331

Income taxes   140   3,791  (d)   (1,143) (c)   2,788
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------   --------
Net income (loss)   $   572   $   5,686   $   (1,715)   $  4,543
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------   --------
   ----------------   ---------------   ----------   --------

Earnings (loss) per share -
 basic and diluted

Basic   $   0.04   $   0.25
Diluted   $   0.04   $   0.24

Weighted Average Shares
 Outstanding

Basic   14,856   3,125  (e)  17,981

Diluted   16,109   3,125  (e)  19,234

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma
condensed combined financial information.

   Innovo Group Inc.
   Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
   (in thousands)

   Innovo Historical
   as of   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
   May 31, 2003   Adjustments   Total
   ------------   -----------   -----

   ASSETS
 CURRENT ASSETS
  Cash and cash equivalents   $   882   $   -   $   882
  Accounts receivable, and due from
   factor net of allowance for
   uncollectible accounts of $311
   (2003) and $383 (2002)   1,895   -   1,895
  Inventories   8,297   -   8,297
  Prepaid expenses & other current
   assets   644   -   644
   ------------   -----------   ------
 TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   11,718   -   11,718

Edgar Filing: INNOVO GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

11

 PROPERTY, PLANT and EQUIPMENT, net   1,442   -   1,442
 GOODWILL   4,271   10,189   (g)  14,460
 INTANGIBLE ASSETS, NET   403   11,611   (g)  12,014
 OTHER ASSETS   18   -   18
   ------------   -----------   ------

 TOTAL ASSETS   $   17,852   $   21,800   $39,652
   ------------   -----------   -------
   ------------   -----------   -------

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

 CURRENT LIABILITIES
  Accounts payable and  accrued expenses  $   4,696   $   -   $  4,696
  Due to factor   847   -   847
  Due to related parties   3,795   -   3,795
  Current maturities of long-term debt   787   -   787
   -----------   -----------   --------
 TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   10,125   -   10,125

 LONG-TERM DEBT, less current maturities   2,230   21,800   (g)   11,530
   (12,500)  (h)

 8% Redeemable preferred stock,
  $0.10 par value: Authorized shares-   -   -   -
  5,000,  issued and outstanding 194
  shares (2003)

 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
  Common stock, $0.10 par - shares,
   Authorized 40,000
   Issued and outstanding 15,129
   (2003) , 18,254 (with pro forma
   effect)   1,517   313   (h)   1,830
  Additional paid-in capital   40,954   12,187   (h)  53,141
  Accumulated deficit   (33,719)   -   (33,719)
  Promissory note-officer   (703)   -   (703)
  Treasury stock   (2,553)   -   (2,553)
  Accumulated other comprehensive loss   1   -   1
   ------------   -----------   --------
 TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   5,497   12,500   17,997
   ------------   -----------   --------

 TOTAL LIABILITIES and STOCKHOLDERS'
  EQUITY   $   17,852   $   21,800   $ 39,652
   ------------   -----------   --------
   ------------   -----------   --------

 See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information.

I.   Adjustments

   (a)  The pro forma adjustment to reflect the amortization
   of identifiable intangible assets recorded in accounting

Edgar Filing: INNOVO GROUP INC - Form 8-K/A

12

   for the purchase of the Business over terms of four to
   ten years.  Final allocation of the purchase price may